	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Prease of	ecoru une auacneu original document or copy thereof.	
	Name of Party(ies) conveying an interest:	2. Name and Address of Party(ies) receiving an interest:	
	LIS Holdings Limited Knaves House, Knave Beech Business Centre Loudwater, High Wycombe Bucks HP10 9QR ENGLAND	Name: Symbol Technologies, Inc Street Address: One Symbol Plaza Internal Address:	
	☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation ☐ United Kingdom ☐ Other  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No  3. Nature of Conveyance: ☐ Merger	City: Holtsville State New York Zip: 11742  Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Delaware	
	Security Agreement Change of Name Other  Effective Date: October 8, 1996	OtherAdditional name(s) & address(es) attached?	
	Application number(s) or registration number(s):     A. Trademark Application No.(s): N/A	B Trademark Registration No.(s): See Attached	
	Additional numbers atta  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning	T	
	document should be mailed:	6 Total number of applications and registrations involved. 3	
	Name: Mark H. Webbink, Esq.  Internal Address: Moore & Van Allen, PLLC  Street Address: 2200 West Main Street, Suite 800  City: Durham State: NC ZIP: 27705	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4) \$\square \text{Enclosed}\$ Enclosed \$\times \text{Authorized to be charged to deposit account}\$ (Any Deficiency)	
		8. Deposit account number: 13-4365	
	DAY MAT LIG	(Attach duplicate copy of this form if paying by deposit account):	
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
	9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information original document.  Mark H. Webbink, Esq. Name of Person Signing Signature	5/29/98 Date	
	6/03/1998 TT0H1 The control of the c		
	, m . m . m . m . m . m . m . m . m . m		
te: 06 998 TI 81 82	Mail documents to be reconsect for the required cover sheet information to	CERTIFICATE OF MAILING  Thereby certify that this paper is being deposited with the United Sta	
998 TI 81	Mail documents to be recontent required cover sheet	I hereby certify that this paper is being deposited with the United Sta Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to the	
998 T1 81	Mail documents to be recontact required cover sheet information to:  Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231	Thereby certify that this paper is being deposited with the United Sta Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to the Commissioner Of Patent And Trademarks, Washington, DC 20231,	

## ATTACHMENT A

## **Recordation Form Cover Sheet - Trademarks**

- 4. Application number(s) or Registration number(s):
  - A. Trademark Application No.(s): N/A

MARKAPPLICATION NO.APPLICATION DATEDISPATCHER-CS75/073,56203/15/96

## B. Trademark Registration No.(s):

MARK	REGISTRATION NO.	REGISTRATION DATE
DISPATCHER	2,144,903	03/17/98
DISTRIBUTER	2,132,976	01/27/98
LIS (Stylized)	2,011,537	10/29/96
LIS (Stylized)	1,994,947	08/20/96
LIS (Stylized)	2,018,776	11/26/96
MFC	2,026,024	12/24/96

TRADEMARK REEL: 1735 FRAME: 0358

## US Assignment Trademark Applications

WHEREAS LIS Holdings Limited, the full post office address of whose principal office or place of business is Knaves House, Knave Beech Business Centre, Loudwater, High Wycombe, Bucks, HP10 9QR ("Assignor"), is the owner of the following Trademarks now pending in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office under the following Serial Numbers:

<b>Trademark</b>	Serial Number	
DISPATCHER	74/653761	
DISPATCHER-CS	74/073562	
DISTRIBUTOR	74/653760	
LIS (Cl. 9)	74/668866	
LIS (Cl. 37)	74/668864	
LIS (Cl. 35 & 42)	74/668865	
MFC	74/654154	

AND WHEREAS, Symbol Technologies, Inc., a Delaware corporation whose principal office or place of business is One Symbol Plaza, Holtsville, NY 11742 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring from the Assignor the whole right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks together with that portion of Assignor's business in connection with which Assignor has a *bona fide* intent to use the Trademarks.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by the parties hereto, the Assignor confirms that it has sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto the Assignee, its successor and assign, the whole right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks and the pending Applications therefor, together with that portion of Assignor's business in connection with which Assignor has a *bona fide* intent to use the Trademarks, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully an effectively as they would have been and enjoyed by the Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made.

SIGNED at Holtsville NY	and effective the 8th day of October, 1996.
By: (signature or signing officer of Assignor)	-
Title: MANAGING DIROCTOR	_
WE ACCEPT THIS ASSIGNMENT	
SIGNED at Holtsville, New York and effective the 8th da	ay of October, 1996.
BY:	

Senior Vice President, SYMBOL TECHNOLOGIES, INC.